506581946 03/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6628727 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GILVARY	03/24/2021
PAUL MILLER	03/25/2021
PETER COSTANTINO	03/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDION
Street Address:	142 W. 57TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16896184				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9178800811

Email: docket@handalglobal.com

Correspondent Name: HANDAL & MOROFSKY

Address Line 1: 83 EAST AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 308

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06851

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ANTHONY H. HANDALSIGNATURE:/Anthony H. Handal/DATE SIGNED:03/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT Michael Gilvary 16896184-1#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT Paul Miller 16896184 - signed#page1.tif source=Signed-ASSIGNMENT Peter Costantino 16896184#page1.tif

PATENT 506581946 REEL: 055759 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLD RIGHTS

(Joint Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, Michael Gilvary of New York, NY hereinafter termed the Assignor, am the inventor of certain new and useful Improvements in "SYSTEM FOR SECURE CONTACTLESS IDENTIFICATION AND TRACKING WITH REDUNDANT ELECTRONIC/VISUAL SECURITY MECHANISMS" set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

[]	executed by me on					
	having Serial No. 16/896,184 filed 06-08-2020, after referenced "as the above application"; and					
the sun conside and set applica States	WHEREAS, IDION , LLC , of New York , NY he to acquire the application and the invention disclosed to NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that I, the Assign of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, a teration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do to over unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interestion and the patent or patents now granted or to be grant and the world, together with the right to claim in any contain and the right to file an International application units and	therein; gnor, for and i and other goo o hereby assig est in and to the nted thereon, in	n consideration of d and valuable gn, sell, transfer he invention, the n the United brity of the above			
I, the Assignor, hereby affirm that my title in and to the invention and the application hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and I hereby covenant that I will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention to the application in the United States of America, to the International Patent Cooperation Treaty application, to any foreign patent application or registered design application, to any patent issuing on any such application and to any continuation, renewal, division, reissue or reexamination of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns; and I, the Assignor, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the Assignor, have hereunto signed my name as follows:						
Assign	or:	Date:	3/24/21			

PATENT REEL: 055759 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLD RIGHTS (Joint Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, **Paul Miller** of **Sunnyside, NY** hereinafter termed the Assignor, am the inventor of certain new and useful Improvements in "SYSTEM FOR SECURE CONTACTLESS IDENTIFICATION AND TRACKING WITH REDUNDANT ELECTRONIC/VISUAL SECURITY MECHANISMS" set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

[]	executed by me on					
[X]	having Serial No. 16/896,184 filed 06-08-2020	,				
hereir	after referenced "as the above application"; and					

WHEREAS, **IDION**, **LLC**, of **New York**, **NY** hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire the application and the invention disclosed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that I, the Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon, in the United States and the world, together with the right to claim in any country the priority of the above application and the right to file an International application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and

I, the Assignor, hereby affirm that my title in and to the invention and the application hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and I hereby covenant that I will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention to the application in the United States of America, to the International Patent Cooperation Treaty application, to any foreign patent application or registered design application, to any patent issuing on any such application and to any continuation, renewal, division, reissue or reexamination of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns; and

I, the Assignor, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the Assignor, have hereunto signed my name as

follows:

Assignor:

Date: 3/25/2021

HANDAL & MOROFSKY

PATENT REEL: 055759 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLD RIGHTS

(Joint Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, **Peter Costantino** of **Westport, CT** hereinafter termed the Assignor, am the inventor of certain new and useful Improvements in "SYSTEM FOR SECURE CONTACTLESS IDENTIFICATION AND TRACKING WITH REDUNDANT ELECTRONIC/VISUAL SECURITY MECHANISMS" set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

[]	executed by me on			
[X]	having Serial No. 16/896,184 filed 06-08-2020	,		
hereinafter referenced "as the above application"; and				

WHEREAS, **IDION, LLC**, of **New York, NY** hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire the application and the invention disclosed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that I, the Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon, in the United States and the world, together with the right to claim in any country the priority of the above application and the right to file an International application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and

I, the Assignor, hereby affirm that my title in and to the invention and the application hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and I hereby covenant that I will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention to the application in the United States of America, to the International Patent Cooperation Treaty application, to any foreign patent application or registered design application, to any patent issuing on any such application and to any continuation, renewal, division, reissue or reexamination of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns; and

I, the Assignor, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the Assignor, have hereunto signed my name as follows:

Assignor: Date: <u>03/27/2021</u>

HANDAL & MOROFSKY

RECORDED: 03/30/2021

PATENT REEL: 055759 FRAME: 0813